

SANJIVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(An Autonomous Institute)

Approved by AICTE, Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade, ISO 9001: 2015 Certified No. FMS. 45/B-II/RC(BB)/93/14136 Dt. 17-1-1994

Affiliation ID No. PU/AN/Engg. 026/(1983)

Phone: +91 9130191301

Website: www.sanjivanicoe.org.in

E-mail: principalcoe@sanjivani.org.in

- 7.1.10 The Institution has a prescribed code of conduct for students, teachers, administrators and other staff and conducts periodic programmes in this regard.
 - 1. The institutional Code of Conduct principles are displayed on the website
 - 2. There is a committee to monitor adherence to the institutional Code of Conduct principles
 - 3. Institution organizes professional ethics programmes for students, teachers, administrators and other staff
 - 4. Annual awareness programmes on Code of Conduct are organized

Note: The supporting documents for this metric exceed the upload limit of 5MB. Hence the documents are made available in HEI website and links for the metric is given below:

DVV Clarifications

DVV Clarifications	HEI Response
1. HEI is requested to report on the student attributes facilitated by	
the institution. 2. Please provide policy document on code of ethics.	
3. Please provide handbooks, manuals and brochures on human	The links containing
values and professional ethics. 4. Please provide document showing	the support
the code of conduct for students, teachers, governing body and	documents as sought
administration as approved by the competent authority. 5. Please	by DVV is given in
provide constitution and proceedings of the monitoring committee.	the below table for
6. Please provide circulars and geo-tagged photographs with date	kind approval.
and caption of the activities organized under this metric for	
teachers, students, administrators and other staff.	

Links for Supporting Documents

Sr. No.	Description	Link
1	The student attributes facilitated by the institution	<u>View</u>
2	Policy document on code of ethics	<u>View</u>
3	Handbooks, manuals and brochures on human values and professional ethics	<u>View</u>
4	Document showing the Code of Conduct for students, teachers, governing body and administration as approved by the competent authority	<u>View</u>
5	Constitution and proceedings of the monitoring committee	<u>View</u>

Sanjivani Rural Educational Society's



SANJIVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(An Autonomous Institute)

Approved by AICTE, Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade, ISO 9001: 2015 Certified No. FMS. 45/B-II/RC(BB)/93/14136 Dt. 17-1-1994

Affiliation ID No. PU/AN/Engg. 026/(1983)

Phone: +91 9130191301

Website: www.sanjivanicoe.org.in

E-mail: principalcoe@sanjivani.org.in

6	Circulars and geo-tagged photographs with date and caption of the activities organized under this metric for teachers, students, administrators and other staff	<u>View</u>
7	Certificate of Head of Institution	View

Code of Conduct and Code of Ethics available on **HEI Website**-https://www.sanjivanicoe.org.in/index.php/academic/code-of-conduct